

March 22, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2116

Page 1, line 8, remove "the following"

Page 1, line 16, after "vacancy" insert ". In appointing the board members, the governor shall appoint three veterinarians, one veterinarian technician, and one individual representing the public. In appointing the veterinarian members of the board, the governor shall make an effort to appoint"

Page 1, line 18, after the underscored semicolon insert "and"

Page 1, line 19, replace the underscored semicolon with an underscored period

Page 1, remove lines 20 and 21

Page 2, line 15, remove "appointed before July 1, 2013."

Page 2, remove line 16

Page 2, line 17, replace "except that the initial terms" with "Terms"

Page 2, line 17, remove "one"

Page 2, line 18, replace "term expires" with "two terms expire"

Page 2, remove lines 21 through 24

Re-number accordingly